Westwing Group AG with registered
seat in Berlin, registered with the
commercial registerofthe local court

of Berlin (Charlottenburg) under reg-
istration number HRB 199007 B.

The registered share capital of West-
wing Group AG has been provided in

the amount of EUR 91,702.00 (in
words: Euro ninety one thousand
seven hundred two) by way of trans-

formation pursuant to §§ 190 et seq.
of the German Transformation Act

{Umwandlungsgesetz, "UmwG") of
Westwing Group GmbH with regis-
tered seat in Berlin, registered with
the commercial register of the local

court of Berlin (Charlottenburg) un-